## CITY OF KREBS SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING SEPTEMBER 3, 2020

KREBS CITY HALL 5 E WASHINGTON KREBS, OKLAHOMA SEPTEMBER 3, 2020 THURSDAY 7:00 P.M.

POSTED: SEPTEMBER 1, 2020

- 1. Mayor Bobby Watkins called the meeting to order.
- 2. Jessica Green, City Clerk called roll. Bobby Watkins-present. Tommy Walker-present, Connie Poole-present, Jason Wagnon-present, Daulfin Bennett-present late arrival.
- 3. CONSIDER AND ACT TO APPROVE RESOLUTION 20-02 TO RECEIVE FUNDS FOR THE COVID-19 CORONAVIRUS THROUGH THE CARES ACT AND THE CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND. Kay Scott, City Treasurer states that someone for the City to authorize to turn in and get the funds for all the extra mask, hand sanitizer, face shields, also with the Police department salary we will be able to claim 100% of the salary. Mrs. Scott states she can start this process for the first Re-Imbursement by the 8<sup>th</sup>. Mayor Watkins asks for a motion to approve. Daulfin Bennett makes the motion to approve. Connie Poole seconds the motion. Mayor Watkins calls for a vote. Tommy Walker-yes, Daulfin Bennett-yes, Jason Wagnon-yes, Connie Poole-yes. Motion passes.
- 4. Mayor Watkins asks for a motion to adjourn. Connie Poole makes the motion to adjourn. Daulfin Bennett seconds the motion. Mayor Watkins calls for a vote. Tommy Walker-yes. Jason Wagnon-yes, Connie Poole-yes, Daulfin Bennett-yes. Motion passes.